# 506677751 05/24/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6724566

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME	
SEQUENCE: 3	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRINCE HENRY'S INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH	03/07/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUDSON INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH
Street Address:	27-31 WRIGHT STREET
City:	CLAYTON, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3168

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15737204

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(617)	542-2241			
	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(617)	348-1838			
Email: IPDoc		cketingBOS@mintz.com, jfoley@mintz.com			
Correspondent Name: MINT.		ZLEVIN			
Address Line 1:	ONE	FINANCIAL CENTER			
Address Line 4: BOS		ON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		028616-504N01US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		INGRID A. BEATTIE, PH.D., J.D.			
SIGNATURE:		/Ingrid A. Beattie/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/24/2021			
Total Attachments: 1					
source=3_3 Signed Assigment - change of name to Hudson Institute of Medical Research#page1.tif					





HUDSON INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH ACN 132 025 024

#### Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 13:37:02 on 11/05/2021

Company Summary					
Name:	HUDSON INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH				
ACN:	132 025 024				
ABN:	48 132 025 024				
Registration Date:	03/07/2008				
Next Review Date:	03/07/2013				
Former Name(s):	PRINCE HENRY'S INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH				
Status:	Registered				
Туре:	Australian Public Company, Limited By Guarantee				
Locality of Registered Office:	CLAYTON VIC 3168				
Regulator:	Australian Securities & Investments Commission				
Registered Charity					
This company is registered as a charity with the Australian Charities and Not-for-Profits Commission (ACNC). For further information on the charity, including the address for service, details of responsible persons (for example company directors) and financial reports, search the Charities register at www.acnc.gov.au					

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

11/05/2021 AEST 13:37:02

RECORDED: 05/24/2021